New Haven (12-4,6-3 NE10) -vs- Stonehill (11-4,7-2 NE10)
01/18/20 at Merkert Gymnasium, Easton, MA

Date: 01/18/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;Lr:]ei: d;‘ig:pgf) New Haven 11] 12 8| 14| 45

Site: Merkert Gymnasium, Easton, MA Stonehill 15 23 17 8 63

Referees: Chris Bohac, Tony Troilo, Joseph Leclerc

New Haven 45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Wormack,Micah 38 6-12 0-2 1-4 3-2 5 2 0 3 1 2 13

34 Deshaies,Aurora 20 4-10 0-0 0-0 2-8 10 0 0 0 0 0 8

11 DeBose,Camryn 25 3-9 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 1 0 1 6

25 Pergola,Brie 28 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 5 1 0 0 2

23  Ocasio,Luzdali 23 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 1 0 0

05 Chambers,Bionca 23 5-14 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 2 0 1 10

15  White,Jasmine 16 1-2 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 3 0 0 4

21 King,Kameryn 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 (0] 1 2

03  Wright,Aliyah 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

31 Richard,Sydney 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22  Talley,Kim 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-60 0-7 3-6 15-23 38 10 9 13 2 8 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-1 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 21-60 35.0 % 0-7 0.0% 3-6 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 O

Stonehill 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Raymond,Kayla 30 8-17 4-10 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 2 1 1 20

31 Reuter,Gabrielle 32 3-11 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 2 5 3 4 1 8

12  Seymour,Madison 31 3-7 2-6 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 1 0 0 8

35 Carter,Grace 35 2-9 1-7 0-0 1-3 4 0 4 2 1 0 5

04  Shaw,Kelsey 23 0-2 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 6 0 1 1 0

10 Worden,Jennifer 22 3-7 2-5 4-4 1-3 4 0 3 2 1 0 12

33 Hill,Megan 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 0 3 0 4

03 Kelly,Mia 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 3

01 Donlan,Erin 1 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

25 Glidden,Sophie 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0

32 Semeniak,Jesse 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 [¢] 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 23-59 11-31 6-6 13-25 38 10 22 12 11 4 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 3-8 37.50 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 3-8 37.50 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 2-9 2222 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 23-59 39.0 % 11-31 35.5% 6-6 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 6

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 22

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 7



VISITORS: New Haven

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stonehill

MISS LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OCASIO,LUZDALI

TURNOVER by WORMACK,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by OCASIO,LUZDALI

GOOD JUMPER by WORMACK,MICAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERGOLA,BRIE

REBOUND DEF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

FOUL by WORMACK,MICAH

TURNOVER by WORMACK,MICAH

MISS LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(IN the paint)

TURNOVER by WORMACK,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
GOOD LAYUP by WORMACK,MICAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by OCASIO,LUZDALI

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
MISS 3PTR by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

MISS 3PTR by OCASIO,LUZDALI
REBOUND OFF by WORMACK,MICAH
TURNOVER by PERGOLA,BRIE

FOUL by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

SUB OUT by DESHAIES,AURORA
SUB IN by WHITE,JASMINE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

MISS JUMPER by OCASIO,LUZDALI(in the paint)

STEAL by WORMACK,MICAH

09:36

09:06

08:58
08:41
08:25
07:54
07:36
07:22
07:22
07:10
06:58
06:58

06:50
06:31
06:17
05:53
05:53
05:48

05:26

05:05
04:54

04:41

04:20
04:12
04:12
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
04:00
03:53
03:35
03:35

03:26

03:19
03:19

0-3

2-3

2-6

4-6

4-8

4-10

H3

H1

H 4

H2

H4

H 6

GOOD 3PTR by SEYMOUR,MADISON
ASSIST by CARTER,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by REUTER,GABRIELLE
MISS JUMPER by REUTER,GABRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,KELSEY

TURNOVER by REUTER,GABRIELLE

BLOCK by RAYMOND,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,KAYLA

REBOUND OFF by REUTER,GABRIELLE

MISS JUMPER by REUTER,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,KELSEY

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,GRACE

ASSIST by SHAW,KELSEY

STEAL by SHAW,KELSEY
MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by REUTER,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,GRACE

STEAL by RAYMOND,KAYLA

SUB OUT by SHAW,KELSEY
SUB OUT by RAYMOND,KAYLA
SUB IN by WORDEN,JENNIFER
SUB IN by HILL,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by REUTER,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WORDEN,JENNIFER

BLOCK by HILL,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by HILL,MEGAN
TURNOVER by CARTER,GRACE



MISS LAYUP by OCASIO,LUZDALI(in the paint) 02:55

02:55 BLOCK by REUTER,GABRIELLE
-- REBOUND DEF by WORDEN,JENNIFER
02:43 TURNOVER by CARTER,GRACE
STEAL by WORMACK,MICAH 02:43
SUB OUT by PERGOLA,BRIE 02:38
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,BIONCA 02:38
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JASMINE 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,MADISON
01:55 4-12 H8 GOOD JUMPER by WORDEN,JENNIFER

MISS LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint) 01:24
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JASMINE -
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,JASMINE(in the paint) 01:20 6-12 H6

01:11 TURNOVER by SEYMOUR,MADISON
STEAL by DEBOSE,CAMRYN 01:11
GOOD LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:07 8-12 H4

00:54 8-15 H7 GOOD 3PTR by SEYMOUR,MADISON
- ASSIST by WORDEN,JENNIFER
GOOD JUMPER by WORMACK,MICAH(in the paint) 00:32 10-15 H5
00:16 MISS JUMPER by REUTER,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JASMINE =
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BIONCA(in the paint) 00:08
REBOUND OFF by WORMACK,MICAH =

00:06 FOUL by HILL,MEGAN
00:06 SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,MADISON
00:06 SUB OUT by REUTER,GABRIELLE
00:06 SUB OUT by CARTER,GRACE
00:06 SUB IN by KELLY,MIA
00:06 SUB IN by SHAW,KELSEY
00:06 SUB IN by RAYMOND,KAYLA
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BIONCA 00:06
SUB OUT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN 00:06
SUB OUT by OCASIO,LUZDALI 00:06
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALIYAH 00:06
SUB IN by PERGOLA,BRIE 00:06
SUB IN by RICHARD,SYDNEY 00:06
MISS FT by WORMACK,MICAH 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by WORMACK,MICAH 00:06 11-15 H4
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: New Haven Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stonehill
10:00 SUB OUT by WORDEN,JENNIFER
10:00 SUB IN by CARTER,GRACE
TURNOVER by WHITE,JASMINE 09:35
09:05 11-17 H6 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KELLY,MIA
TURNOVER by WHITE,JASMINE 08:52
SUB OUT by RICHARD,SYDNEY 08:52
SUB IN by DEBOSE,CAMRYN 08:52
08:36 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,MIA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,GRACE
08:17 11-19 H8 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,MEGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHAW,KELSEY
TURNOVER by WHITE,JASMINE 07:58

07:58 STEAL by KELLY,MIA

07:52 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHAW,KELSEY

07:37 FOUL by RAYMOND,KAYLA



SUB OUT by WORMACK,MICAH 07:37

SUB IN by DESHAIES,AURORA 07:37
GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(iN the paint) 07:24 13-21 HS8
ASSIST by PERGOLA,BRIE -
07:14 MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,KAYLA
- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,KELSEY
FOUL by WHITE,JASMINE 07:09
07:09 SUB OUT by KELLY,MIA
07:09 SUB OUT by HILL,MEGAN
07:09 SUB IN by SEYMOUR,MADISON
07:09 SUB IN by REUTER,GABRIELLE
SUB OUT by WHITE,JASMINE 07:09
SUB IN by WORMACK,MICAH 07:09
06:57 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,KELSEY((in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA --
GOOD LAYUP by WORMACK,MICAH(in the paint) 06:45 15-21 H6
ASSIST by WRIGHT,ALIYAH --
06:34 15-23 H8 GOOD LAYUP by RAYMOND,KAYLA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by REUTER,GABRIELLE

MISS LAYUP by WORMACK,MICAH(in the paint) 06:08
06:08 BLOCK by REUTER,GABRIELLE
- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,GRACE
06:00 SUB OUT by SHAW,KELSEY
06:00 SUB IN by WORDEN,JENNIFER
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALIYAH 06:00
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,BIONCA 06:00

05:49 15-26 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WORDEN,JENNIFER
-- ASSIST by SEYMOUR,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint) 05:26 17-26 H9
05:14 17-29 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by RAYMOND,KAYLA
-- ASSIST by REUTER,GABRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by WORMACK,MICAH 04:57

REBOUND OFF by PERGOLA,BRIE =

MISS LAYUP by PERGOLA,BRIE(in the paint) 04:52

REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA =

GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(iN the paint) 04:48 19-29 H 10
04:42 FOUL by REUTER,GABRIELLE
04:42 TURNOVER by REUTER,GABRIELLE

GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(iN the paint) 04:22 21-29 HS8

ASSIST by DEBOSE,CAMRYN -

FOUL by DEBOSE,CAMRYN 04:00
04:00 SUB OUT by RAYMOND,KAYLA
04:00 SUB IN by HILL,MEGAN

04:00 21-30 H9 GOOD FT by WORDEN,JENNIFER
04:00 21-31 H 10 GOOD FT by WORDEN,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by PERGOLA,BRIE 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by REUTER,GABRIELLE
03:31 MISS JUMPER by HILL,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA --
MISS JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORAC(In the paint) 03:21
03:21 BLOCK by HILL,MEGAN

-- REBOUND DEF by WORDEN,JENNIFER
03:06 21-34 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by WORDEN,JENNIFER
-- ASSIST by REUTER,GABRIELLE

02:45 FOUL by HILL,MEGAN
02:45 SUB OUT by HILL,MEGAN
02:45 SUB IN by RAYMOND,KAYLA
SUB OUT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN 02:45
SUB IN by OCASIO,LUZDALI 02:45
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BIONCA(in the paint) 02:31
02:31 BLOCK by WORDEN,JENNIFER

-- REBOUND DEF by WORDEN,JENNIFER



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WORMACK,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERGOLA,BRIE

GOOD JUMPER by PERGOLA,BRIE

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
MISS LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORAC(In the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORAC(In the paint)

VISITORS: New Haven

02:25 21-36 H 15
02:21
02:21
02:21
02:02

01:56

01:43 23-36 H 13
01:31

01:10

00:48 23-38 H 15

00:22

00:00

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD LAYUP by REUTER,GABRIELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by RAYMOND,KAYLA

SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,MADISON
SUB IN by SHAW,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by WORDEN,JENNIFER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,KAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by RAYMOND,KAYLA
ASSIST by SHAW,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by RAYMOND,KAYLA

HOME TEAM: Stonehill

SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BIONCA
SUB IN by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by WORMACK,MICAH
MISS JUMPER by PERGOLA,BRIE

REBOUND DEF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
MISS LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(iN the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WORMACK,MICAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERGOLA,BRIE

TURNOVER by OCASIO,LUZDALI

REBOUND DEF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
TURNOVER by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
SUB OUT by DESHAIES,AURORA
SUB IN by TALLEY,KIM

STEAL by TALLEY,KIM
MISS JUMPER by PERGOLA,BRIE

SUB IN by CHAMBERS,BIONCA
SUB OUT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:45

09:40
09:10
09:10

09:01
08:48
08:48

08:30 23-41 H 18

08:12 25-41 H 16

08:03 25-43 H 18
07:43
07:43
07:39
07:31
07:31
07:31
07:11
07:11
07:04
06:53
06:53
06:51 25-45 H 20

SUB OUT by WORDEN,JENNIFER

SUB IN by SEYMOUR,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by RAYMOND,KAYLA(IN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REUTER,GABRIELLE

MISS LAYUP by REUTER,GABRIELLE(in the paint)

BLOCK by CARTER,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,MADISON

BLOCK by REUTER,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by RAYMOND,KAYLA
ASSIST by CARTER,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by RAYMOND,KAYLA(in the paint)

ASSIST by CARTER,GRACE

STEAL by REUTER,GABRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,GRACE

TURNOVER by REUTER,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by SEYMOUR,MADISON(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by OCASIO,LUZDALI

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,BIONCA

MISS JUMPER by WORMACK,MICAH

FOUL by PERGOLA,BRIE
SUB OUT by PERGOLA,BRIE
SUB IN by KING,KAMERYN

GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BIONCA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

STEAL by TALLEY,KIM

MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BIONCA
REBOUND OFF by TALLEY,KIM

MISS LAYUP by TALLEY,KIM(in the paint)

FOUL by CHAMBERS,BIONCA

GOOD LAYUP by WORMACK,MICAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by OCASIO,LUZDALI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BIONCA
SUB OUT by TALLEY,KIM

SUB IN by DEBOSE,CAMRYN
SUB IN by WHITE,JASMINE
TURNOVER by KING,KAMERYN

FOUL by WORMACK,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint)

27-45 H 18

27-46 H 19
27-47 H20

29-47 H 18

29-50 H?21

29-53 H24

ASSIST by SHAW,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,GRACE
SUB OUT by SHAW,KELSEY

SUB OUT by RAYMOND,KAYLA
SUB IN by WORDEN,JENNIFER
SUB IN by HILL,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by WORDEN,JENNIFER

FOUL by HILL,MEGAN
SUB OUT by HILL,MEGAN
SUB IN by GLIDDEN,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by SEYMOUR,MADISON

TURNOVER by WORDEN,JENNIFER

MISS JUMPER by REUTER,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GLIDDEN,SOPHIE
TURNOVER by GLIDDEN,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by GLIDDEN,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,MADISON
SUB OUT by REUTER,GABRIELLE
SUB OUT by CARTER,GRACE
SUB IN by KELLY,MIA

SUB IN by SHAW,KELSEY

SUB IN by RAYMOND,KAYLA
GOOD FT by WORDEN,JENNIFER
GOOD FT by WORDEN,JENNIFER
FOUL by SHAW,KELSEY

FOUL by GLIDDEN,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by GLIDDEN,SOPHIE
SUB IN by REUTER,GABRIELLE

GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,MIA
ASSIST by WORDEN,JENNIFER

SUB OUT by WORDEN,JENNIFER
SUB IN by CARTER,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,KELSEY

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,KELSEY

GOOD 3PTR by RAYMOND,KAYLA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SHAW,KELSEY

FOUL by REUTER,GABRIELLE



01:03 SUB OUT by KELLY,MIA

01:03 SUB OUT by SHAW,KELSEY
01:03 SUB IN by WORDEN,JENNIFER
01:03 SUB IN by SEYMOUR,MADISON
SUB OUT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN 01:03
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,BIONCA 01:03
MISS JUMPER by WORMACK,MICAH(in the paint) 00:54
00:54 BLOCK by REUTER,GABRIELLE
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,JASMINE =
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BIONCA(in the paint) 00:45
= REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,KAYLA
00:38 TURNOVER by WORDEN,JENNIFER
STEAL by KING,KAMERYN 00:38
GOOD LAYUP by KING,KAMERYN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:34 31-53 H 22
FOUL by OCASIO,LUZDALI 00:17

00:17 31-54 H 23 GOOD FT by REUTER,GABRIELLE
00:17 31-55 H 24 GOOD FT by REUTER,GABRIELLE

TURNOVER by OCASIO,LUZDALI 00:04
00:00 MISS 3PTR by WORDEN,JENNIFER
BLOCK by OCASIO,LUZDALI 00:00

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: New Haven Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stonehill

SUB OUT by WHITE,JASMINE 10:00

SUB OUT by KING,KAMERYN 10:00

SUB OUT by OCASIO,LUZDALI 10:00

SUB IN by DEBOSE,CAMRYN 10:00

SUB IN by PERGOLA,BRIE 10:00

SUB IN by DESHAIES,AURORA 10:00

09:50 TURNOVER by RAYMOND,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BIONCA 09:35 33-55 H 22

ASSIST by PERGOLA,BRIE -
09:13 33-57 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by RAYMOND,KAYLA(in the paint)
- ASSIST by REUTER,GABRIELLE

MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BIONCA 08:45
REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA -
GOOD LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint) 08:26 35-57 H 22
ASSIST by PERGOLA,BRIE -
08:05 MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by DEBOSE,CAMRYN -
TURNOVER by CHAMBERS,BIONCA 07:57
07:57 SUB OUT by REUTER,GABRIELLE
07:57 SUB OUT by CARTER,GRACE
07:57 SUB IN by SHAW,KELSEY
07:57 SUB IN by HILL,MEGAN
07:41 MISS JUMPER by RAYMOND,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA =
GOOD LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint) 07:18 37-57 H 20
07:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:48 MISS 3PTR by SEYMOUR,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA =
MISS LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(IN the paint) 06:28
06:28 BLOCK by HILL,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TURNOVER by CHAMBERS,BIONCA 06:16
06:15 TURNOVER by RAYMOND,KAYLA
STEAL by CHAMBERS,BIONCA 06:15
MISS LAYUP by DEBOSE,CAMRYN(in the paint) 06:11

06:11 BLOCK by SHAW,KELSEY



-- REBOUND DEF by RAYMOND,KAYLA
05:49 MISS 3PTR by WORDEN,JENNIFER
REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA --
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BIONCA(in the paint) 05:33
REBOUND OFF by WORMACK,MICAH --

05:31 FOUL by RAYMOND,KAYLA
05:31 SUB OUT by SEYMOUR,MADISON
05:31 SUB OUT by RAYMOND,KAYLA
05:31 SUB IN by REUTER,GABRIELLE
05:31 SUB IN by CARTER,GRACE
SUB OUT by DEBOSE,CAMRYN 05:31
SUB OUT by DESHAIES,AURORA 05:31
SUB IN by WHITE,JASMINE 05:31
SUB IN by RICHARD,SYDNEY 05:31
MISS FT by WORMACK,MICAH 05:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by WORMACK,MICAH 05:31
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,BIONCA -
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BIONCA(in the paint) 05:29
REBOUND OFF by PERGOLA,BRIE -
MISS LAYUP by PERGOLA,BRIE(in the paint) 05:08
- REBOUND DEF by HILL,MEGAN
04:55 MISS JUMPER by REUTER,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
BLOCK by WORMACK,MICAH 04:55
= REBOUND OFF by REUTER,GABRIELLE
04:41 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,GRACE
= REBOUND OFF by WORDEN,JENNIFER
FOUL by CHAMBERS,BIONCA 04:38
SUB OUT by PERGOLA,BRIE 04:38
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALIYAH 04:38
04:32 MISS JUMPER by REUTER,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by WORMACK,MICAH -
04:08 FOUL by HILL,MEGAN
04:08 SUB OUT by SHAW,KELSEY
04:08 SUB OUT by HILL,MEGAN
04:08 SUB IN by SEYMOUR,MADISON
04:08 SUB IN by RAYMOND,KAYLA
GOOD FT by WHITE,JASMINE 04:08 38-57 H 19
GOOD FT by WHITE,JASMINE 04:08 39-57 H 18
03:49 MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,BIONCA =
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BIONCA(in the paint) 03:38 41-57 H 16
03:18 MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,KAYLA
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:12 SUB OUT by WORDEN,JENNIFER
03:12 SUB IN by KELLY,MIA
03:10 MISS JUMPER by RAYMOND,KAYLA(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by SEYMOUR,MADISON
FOUL by CHAMBERS,BIONCA 03:01
02:46 MISS 3PTR by RAYMOND,KAYLA
= REBOUND OFF by KELLY,MIA
02:27 MISS JUMPER by REUTER,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JASMINE =
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,BIONCA(in the paint) 02:15
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,BIONCA =
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BIONCA(in the paint) 02:10
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,BIONCA =
GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BIONCA(in the paint) 02:04 43-57 H 14

01:54 43-60 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by RAYMOND,KAYLA
-- ASSIST by REUTER,GABRIELLE
GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERS,BIONCA 01:27 45-60 H 15
01:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



01:26 SUB OUT by RAYMOND,KAYLA

01:26 SUB OUT by REUTER,GABRIELLE
01:26 SUB OUT by CARTER,GRACE
01:26 SUB IN by DONLAN,ERIN
01:26 SUB IN by GLIDDEN,SOPHIE
01:26 SUB IN by SEMENIAK,JESSE
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALIYAH 01:26
SUB IN by PERGOLA,BRIE 01:26

01:06 45-63 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by DONLAN,ERIN
-- ASSIST by SEYMOUR,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by WORMACK,MICAH 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:47
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,BIONCA 00:47
SUB OUT by WORMACK,MICAH 00:47
SUB OUT by PERGOLA,BRIE 00:47
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALIYAH 00:47
SUB IN by KING,KAMERYN 00:47
SUB IN by TALLEY,KIM 00:47
00:45 TURNOVER by KELLY,MIA
STEAL by WRIGHT,ALIYAH 00:45
MISS 3PTR by KING,KAMERYN 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GLIDDEN,SOPHIE



